
Tennessee (13-6,3-3 SEC) -vs- Alabama (13-6,3-3 SEC)
01/24/26 at Coleman Coliseum, Tuscaloosa, AL

 
 

 
 
Tennessee 79

Alabama 73

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 13,474
Site: Coleman Coliseum, Tuscaloosa, AL
Referees: Rob Rorke, Byron Jarrett, Doug Shows

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Tennessee 36 43 79
Alabama 39 34 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ament,Nate * 38 10-20 2-3 7-9 2-5 7 2 3 1 0 0 29
00 Gillespie,Ja'Kobi * 38 8-20 2-9 6-8 0-3 3 1 4 2 0 2 24
03 Boswell,Bishop * 24 3-4 1-2 1-4 2-3 5 4 1 0 0 1 8
13 Estrella,J.P. * 26 2-7 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 4 1 0 1 1 6
34 Okpara,Felix * 34 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-7 8 3 1 3 2 0 5
77 Abram,Amaree 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 4 0 0 0 1 3
23 Carey,Jaylen 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 1 1 0 0 2
01 Evans,Amari 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2
06 Brown II,DeWayne 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
35 Burg,Ethan 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-60 6-18 17-25 14-28 42 23 11 10 3 7 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30   46.67 % 3-9   33.33 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 14-30   46.67 % 3-9   33.33 % 12-19   63.16 %
Total 28-60   46.7 % 6-18   33.3 % 17-25   68.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Philon,Labaron * 39 7-20 2-9 10-11 0-4 4 3 7 3 0 1 26
03 Wrightsell Jr.,Latrell * 32 5-12 2-6 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 2 14
07 Bowen,Taylor Bol * 33 3-9 1-6 1-3 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 0 8
22 Sherrell,Aiden * 22 2-3 1-1 1-2 1-3 4 5 0 0 1 0 6
95 Mallette,Houston * 28 1-2 0-1 0-1 5-3 8 1 0 0 0 1 2
14 Bediako,Charles 25 5-6 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 3 0 0 2 2 13
01 Bethea,Jalil 7 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
06 Jemison,London 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 1 1 1 2
15 Williamson,Noah 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-58 6-26 17-24 10-23 33 22 9 7 4 7 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29   51.72 % 2-7   28.57 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 10-29   34.48 % 4-19   21.05 % 10-14   71.43 %
Total 25-58   43.1 % 6-26   23.1 % 17-24   70.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tennessee Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alabama
GOOD JUMPER by AMENT,NATE 19:37 2-0 V 2

19:06 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ESTRELLA,J.P.(in the paint) 18:44 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI --

18:24 MISS LAYUP by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

18:18 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by AMENT,NATE 18:02

18:02 STEAL  by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
17:48 MISS JUMPER by PHILON,LABARON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
17:42 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

-- REBOUND OFF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
17:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by BOSWELL,BISHOP 17:37
17:18 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by AMENT,NATE 16:56
-- REBOUND DEF by PHILON,LABARON

16:42 MISS JUMPER by PHILON,LABARON
-- REBOUND OFF by SHERRELL,AIDEN

16:38 4-8 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by SHERRELL,AIDEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 16:31
REBOUND OFF by BOSWELL,BISHOP --
GOOD JUMPER by ESTRELLA,J.P. 16:19 6-8 H 2
FOUL  by BOSWELL,BISHOP 16:11

16:11 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by PHILON,LABARON(fastbreak)
16:11 SUB OUT by SHERRELL,AIDEN
16:11 SUB OUT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
16:11 SUB IN by JEMISON,LONDON
16:11 SUB IN by BEDIAKO,CHARLES

SUB OUT by BOSWELL,BISHOP 16:11
SUB OUT by ESTRELLA,J.P. 16:11
SUB OUT by OKPARA,FELIX 16:11
SUB IN by EVANS,AMARI 16:11
SUB IN by BROWN II,DEWAYNE 16:11
SUB IN by CAREY,JAYLEN 16:11

16:11 6-10 H 4 GOOD FT by PHILON,LABARON(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by AMENT,NATE 16:00 8-10 H 2

15:49 MISS 3PTR by PHILON,LABARON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47
15:45 8-12 H 4 GOOD DUNK by BEDIAKO,CHARLES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
TURNOVER  by EVANS,AMARI 15:23

15:23 STEAL  by JEMISON,LONDON
FOUL  by BROWN II,DEWAYNE 15:13

15:03 8-14 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BEDIAKO,CHARLES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PHILON,LABARON

14:45 FOUL  by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL
GOOD FT by AMENT,NATE 14:45 9-14 H 5

14:45 SUB OUT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
14:45 SUB OUT by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL
14:45 SUB IN by BETHEA,JALIL
14:45 SUB IN by SHERRELL,AIDEN

GOOD FT by AMENT,NATE 14:45 10-14 H 4
SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 14:45
SUB IN by BURG,ETHAN 14:45

14:38 TURNOVER  by PHILON,LABARON



STEAL  by EVANS,AMARI 14:38
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,AMARI 14:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BROWN II,DEWAYNE 14:21
SUB IN by OKPARA,FELIX 14:21
TURNOVER  by BURG,ETHAN 14:20

13:55 10-16 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by JEMISON,LONDON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BURG,ETHAN 13:34

-- REBOUND DEF by JEMISON,LONDON
13:21 MISS 3PTR by BETHEA,JALIL

REBOUND DEF by AMENT,NATE --
13:19 FOUL  by JEMISON,LONDON
13:19 SUB OUT by JEMISON,LONDON
13:19 SUB IN by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

SUB OUT by BURG,ETHAN 13:19
SUB IN by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 13:19

13:19 SUB OUT by BEDIAKO,CHARLES
13:19 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by AMENT,NATE 13:11
REBOUND OFF by AMENT,NATE --
MISS LAYUP by AMENT,NATE(in the paint) 13:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERRELL,AIDEN
12:48 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by CAREY,JAYLEN --
MISS LAYUP by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI(in the paint) 12:32
REBOUND OFF by CAREY,JAYLEN --
TURNOVER  by OKPARA,FELIX 12:32

12:32 SUB OUT by PHILON,LABARON
12:32 SUB IN by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

SUB OUT by AMENT,NATE 12:32
SUB IN by ABRAM,AMAREE 12:32

12:11 MISS LAYUP by BETHEA,JALIL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAREY,JAYLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,AMARI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:03 12-16 H 4
FOUL  by CAREY,JAYLEN 11:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:46

11:46 SUB OUT by BETHEA,JALIL
11:46 SUB IN by PHILON,LABARON
11:46 MISS FT by SHERRELL,AIDEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:46 12-17 H 5 GOOD FT by SHERRELL,AIDEN
11:37 FOUL  by PHILON,LABARON
11:17 FOUL  by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

SUB OUT by CAREY,JAYLEN 11:17
SUB IN by ESTRELLA,J.P. 11:17
SUB OUT by EVANS,AMARI 11:17
SUB IN by AMENT,NATE 11:17
MISS 3PTR by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 10:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERRELL,AIDEN
10:39 12-20 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

-- ASSIST  by PHILON,LABARON
MISS 3PTR by ABRAM,AMAREE 10:12

-- REBOUND DEF by PHILON,LABARON
FOUL  by ABRAM,AMAREE 09:52

09:52 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,NOAH
09:52 SUB OUT by SHERRELL,AIDEN
09:52 SUB OUT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
09:52 SUB IN by JEMISON,LONDON
09:52 SUB IN by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL
09:52 SUB IN by BEDIAKO,CHARLES

FOUL  by ESTRELLA,J.P. 09:38
09:38 12-21 H 9 GOOD FT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE



09:38 12-22 H 10 GOOD FT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
09:38 SUB OUT by PHILON,LABARON
09:38 SUB IN by BETHEA,JALIL

MISS 3PTR by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 09:23
REBOUND OFF by OKPARA,FELIX --

09:13 FOUL  by JEMISON,LONDON
GOOD FT by AMENT,NATE 09:13 13-22 H 9

09:13 SUB OUT by JEMISON,LONDON
09:13 SUB IN by PHILON,LABARON

SUB OUT by ABRAM,AMAREE 09:13
SUB IN by BOSWELL,BISHOP 09:13
GOOD FT by AMENT,NATE 09:13 14-22 H 8

08:57 MISS LAYUP by PHILON,LABARON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,BISHOP --
GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:53 16-22 H 6
ASSIST  by BOSWELL,BISHOP --
FOUL  by AMENT,NATE 08:34

08:34 SUB OUT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
08:34 SUB IN by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
08:34 MISS FT by BETHEA,JALIL

REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,BISHOP --
GOOD 3PTR by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 08:14 19-22 H 3
ASSIST  by AMENT,NATE --

07:58 MISS 3PTR by PHILON,LABARON
REBOUND DEF by ESTRELLA,J.P. --
MISS LAYUP by ESTRELLA,J.P.(in the paint) 07:46

07:46 BLOCK  by BEDIAKO,CHARLES
-- REBOUND DEF by PHILON,LABARON

07:39 19-24 H 5 GOOD DUNK by BETHEA,JALIL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PHILON,LABARON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:22
SUB OUT by ESTRELLA,J.P. 07:22
SUB IN by CAREY,JAYLEN 07:22
GOOD 3PTR by AMENT,NATE 07:08 22-24 H 2
ASSIST  by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI --

06:55 22-26 H 4 GOOD DUNK by BEDIAKO,CHARLES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PHILON,LABARON

MISS LAYUP by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI(in the paint) 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BEDIAKO,CHARLES

FOUL  by CAREY,JAYLEN 06:34
06:34 SUB OUT by BETHEA,JALIL
06:34 SUB IN by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

SUB OUT by CAREY,JAYLEN 06:34
SUB IN by ESTRELLA,J.P. 06:34

06:34 MISS FT by BEDIAKO,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by OKPARA,FELIX --
GOOD JUMPER by BOSWELL,BISHOP 06:20 24-26 H 2

05:57 24-28 H 4 GOOD DUNK by BEDIAKO,CHARLES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PHILON,LABARON

GOOD JUMPER by BOSWELL,BISHOP(in the paint) 05:44 26-28 H 2
05:26 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:13 26-30 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 04:56
04:56 STEAL  by BEDIAKO,CHARLES
04:56 SUB OUT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
04:56 SUB IN by SHERRELL,AIDEN
04:44 26-32 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by PHILON,LABARON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BOSWELL,BISHOP 04:27 29-32 H 3
ASSIST  by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI --
SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 04:02
SUB IN by ABRAM,AMAREE 04:02



03:55 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
-- REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL

03:46 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OKPARA,FELIX --
TURNOVER  by OKPARA,FELIX 03:43

03:43 STEAL  by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
03:39 TURNOVER  by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

STEAL  by BOSWELL,BISHOP 03:39
MISS JUMPER by AMENT,NATE 03:33
REBOUND OFF by ABRAM,AMAREE --
MISS LAYUP by ESTRELLA,J.P.(in the paint) 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:12

03:12 SUB OUT by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL
03:12 SUB OUT by BEDIAKO,CHARLES
03:12 SUB IN by JEMISON,LONDON
03:12 SUB IN by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

SUB OUT by BOSWELL,BISHOP 03:12
SUB OUT by ESTRELLA,J.P. 03:12
SUB IN by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 03:12
SUB IN by CAREY,JAYLEN 03:12

02:49 29-35 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by PHILON,LABARON
02:32 FOUL  by JEMISON,LONDON
02:32 SUB OUT by JEMISON,LONDON
02:32 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,NOAH

GOOD DUNK by OKPARA,FELIX(in the paint) 02:14 31-35 H 4
ASSIST  by CAREY,JAYLEN --
FOUL  by ABRAM,AMAREE 02:05

02:05 31-36 H 5 GOOD FT by PHILON,LABARON
02:05 31-37 H 6 GOOD FT by PHILON,LABARON

GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI(in the paint) 01:56 33-37 H 4
01:56 FOUL  by SHERRELL,AIDEN
01:56 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,NOAH
01:56 SUB IN by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL

MISS FT by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 01:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SHERRELL,AIDEN

01:36 33-39 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by PHILON,LABARON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI(in the paint) 01:13 35-39 H 4

01:13 FOUL  by SHERRELL,AIDEN
01:13 SUB OUT by SHERRELL,AIDEN
01:13 SUB IN by BEDIAKO,CHARLES

GOOD FT by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 01:13 36-39 H 3
00:55 MISS JUMPER by PHILON,LABARON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OKPARA,FELIX --
MISS JUMPER by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
00:02 TURNOVER  by PHILON,LABARON

STEAL  by ABRAM,AMAREE 00:02
MISS 3PTR by AMENT,NATE 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tennessee Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alabama
20:00 SUB OUT by BEDIAKO,CHARLES
20:00 SUB IN by SHERRELL,AIDEN

SUB OUT by CAREY,JAYLEN 20:00
SUB OUT by ABRAM,AMAREE 20:00
SUB IN by BOSWELL,BISHOP 20:00
SUB IN by ESTRELLA,J.P. 20:00
FOUL  by AMENT,NATE 19:51



19:38 TURNOVER  by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL
STEAL  by ESTRELLA,J.P. 19:38
GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI(in the paint) 19:22 38-39 H 1
ASSIST  by AMENT,NATE --

19:12 MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL
REBOUND DEF by AMENT,NATE --
MISS JUMPER by ESTRELLA,J.P.(in the paint) 18:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL
18:48 MISS LAYUP by SHERRELL,AIDEN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ESTRELLA,J.P. 18:48
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

18:34 MISS LAYUP by PHILON,LABARON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by OKPARA,FELIX 18:34
REBOUND DEF by AMENT,NATE --
GOOD JUMPER by AMENT,NATE 18:24 40-39 V 1

18:08 40-41 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PHILON,LABARON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 17:47 43-41 V 2
ASSIST  by OKPARA,FELIX --

17:21 MISS JUMPER by PHILON,LABARON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ESTRELLA,J.P. --

17:21 FOUL  by SHERRELL,AIDEN
17:21 SUB OUT by SHERRELL,AIDEN
17:21 SUB IN by BEDIAKO,CHARLES
17:07 FOUL  by PHILON,LABARON

GOOD DUNK by OKPARA,FELIX(in the paint) 16:57 45-41 V 4
ASSIST  by ESTRELLA,J.P. --

16:44 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
REBOUND DEF by AMENT,NATE --
GOOD JUMPER by AMENT,NATE(in the paint) 16:33 47-41 V 6

16:24 47-43 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by PHILON,LABARON(in the paint)
FOUL  by BOSWELL,BISHOP 16:24

16:24 SUB OUT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
16:24 SUB IN by JEMISON,LONDON

SUB OUT by BOSWELL,BISHOP 16:24
SUB OUT by ESTRELLA,J.P. 16:24
SUB IN by EVANS,AMARI 16:24
SUB IN by CAREY,JAYLEN 16:24

16:24 47-44 V 3 GOOD FT by PHILON,LABARON
16:04 FOUL  by BEDIAKO,CHARLES

GOOD FT by AMENT,NATE 16:04 48-44 V 4
MISS FT by AMENT,NATE 16:04

-- REBOUND DEF by PHILON,LABARON
FOUL  by OKPARA,FELIX 15:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:58
FOUL  by OKPARA,FELIX 15:52

15:36 48-47 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL
-- ASSIST  by JEMISON,LONDON

MISS 3PTR by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 15:16
REBOUND OFF by CAREY,JAYLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by AMENT,NATE(in the paint) 14:58 50-47 V 3

14:58 FOUL  by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL
MISS FT by AMENT,NATE 14:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by AMENT,NATE 14:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL
14:34 50-50 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PHILON,LABARON
MISS JUMPER by AMENT,NATE(in the paint) 14:04

14:04 BLOCK  by BEDIAKO,CHARLES
REBOUND OFF by CAREY,JAYLEN --
MISS LAYUP by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI(in the paint) 13:55

13:55 BLOCK  by JEMISON,LONDON



-- REBOUND DEF by BEDIAKO,CHARLES
13:51 TURNOVER  by JEMISON,LONDON

STEAL  by EVANS,AMARI 13:51
GOOD LAYUP by CAREY,JAYLEN(in the paint) 13:34 52-50 V 2
ASSIST  by AMENT,NATE --

13:20 52-52 GOOD JUMPER by PHILON,LABARON(in the paint)
13:03 FOUL  by JEMISON,LONDON
13:03 SUB OUT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
13:03 SUB OUT by JEMISON,LONDON
13:03 SUB OUT by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL
13:03 SUB IN by BETHEA,JALIL
13:03 SUB IN by SHERRELL,AIDEN
13:03 SUB IN by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

SUB OUT by EVANS,AMARI 13:03
SUB OUT by OKPARA,FELIX 13:03
SUB IN by ESTRELLA,J.P. 13:03
SUB IN by ABRAM,AMAREE 13:03
MISS 3PTR by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 13:01
REBOUND OFF by ABRAM,AMAREE --
GOOD JUMPER by AMENT,NATE(in the paint) 12:46 54-52 V 2
FOUL  by ABRAM,AMAREE 12:37

12:37 54-53 V 1 GOOD FT by PHILON,LABARON
SUB OUT by AMENT,NATE 12:37
SUB IN by EVANS,AMARI 12:37

12:37 54-54 GOOD FT by PHILON,LABARON
MISS LAYUP by ESTRELLA,J.P.(in the paint) 12:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BETHEA,JALIL
12:08 TURNOVER  by BETHEA,JALIL

STEAL  by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 12:08
GOOD 3PTR by ABRAM,AMAREE(fastbreak) 12:03 57-54 V 3
ASSIST  by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI --

11:49 57-57 GOOD 3PTR by PHILON,LABARON
11:44 FOUL  by BETHEA,JALIL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:44
11:44 SUB OUT by PHILON,LABARON
11:44 SUB OUT by BETHEA,JALIL
11:44 SUB IN by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
11:44 SUB IN by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL

SUB OUT by EVANS,AMARI 11:44
SUB IN by AMENT,NATE 11:44
MISS 3PTR by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 11:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:22 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
11:19 SUB OUT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
11:19 SUB IN by PHILON,LABARON

GOOD 3PTR by AMENT,NATE 11:03 60-57 V 3
FOUL  by ABRAM,AMAREE 10:54

10:46 60-59 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MALLETTE,HOUSTON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ABRAM,AMAREE 10:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ABRAM,AMAREE 10:36
SUB IN by BOSWELL,BISHOP 10:36
TURNOVER  by CAREY,JAYLEN 10:27

10:27 STEAL  by BEDIAKO,CHARLES
10:21 TURNOVER  by PHILON,LABARON

STEAL  by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 10:21
10:18 FOUL  by SHERRELL,AIDEN
10:18 SUB OUT by SHERRELL,AIDEN
10:18 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,NOAH

SUB OUT by CAREY,JAYLEN 10:18
SUB IN by OKPARA,FELIX 10:18



MISS FT by BOSWELL,BISHOP(fastbreak) 10:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BOSWELL,BISHOP(fastbreak) 10:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL
10:04 MISS 3PTR by PHILON,LABARON

-- REBOUND OFF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
09:55 60-61 H 1 GOOD DUNK by BEDIAKO,CHARLES(in the paint)

FOUL  by ESTRELLA,J.P. 09:55
09:55 60-62 H 2 GOOD FT by BEDIAKO,CHARLES

GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI(in the paint) 09:28 62-62
08:59 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI --
MISS 3PTR by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 08:47
REBOUND OFF by AMENT,NATE --
MISS 3PTR by BOSWELL,BISHOP 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
08:35 MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL

-- REBOUND OFF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
FOUL  by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 08:32
SUB OUT by OKPARA,FELIX 08:32
SUB IN by BROWN II,DEWAYNE 08:32

08:32 MISS FT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:19 FOUL  by BEDIAKO,CHARLES
08:19 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,NOAH
08:19 SUB IN by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

GOOD FT by ESTRELLA,J.P. 08:19 63-62 V 1
GOOD FT by ESTRELLA,J.P. 08:19 64-62 V 2
FOUL  by ESTRELLA,J.P. 08:01

08:01 64-63 V 1 GOOD FT by PHILON,LABARON
08:01 MISS FT by PHILON,LABARON

REBOUND DEF by BROWN II,DEWAYNE --
MISS JUMPER by AMENT,NATE 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL
07:35 MISS LAYUP by BEDIAKO,CHARLES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI --
07:34 FOUL  by BEDIAKO,CHARLES

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:34
SUB OUT by ESTRELLA,J.P. 07:34
SUB IN by OKPARA,FELIX 07:34
GOOD FT by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 07:34 65-63 V 2
GOOD FT by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 07:34 66-63 V 3

07:20 MISS 3PTR by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,BISHOP --
GOOD JUMPER by AMENT,NATE 06:53 68-63 V 5
FOUL  by BROWN II,DEWAYNE 06:45

06:45 MISS FT by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:45 MISS FT by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by AMENT,NATE --

06:34 FOUL  by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
GOOD FT by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 06:34 69-63 V 6
GOOD FT by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 06:34 70-63 V 7
FOUL  by BROWN II,DEWAYNE 06:21

06:21 70-64 V 6 GOOD FT by BEDIAKO,CHARLES
06:21 70-65 V 5 GOOD FT by BEDIAKO,CHARLES

TURNOVER  by BROWN II,DEWAYNE 06:09
06:09 STEAL  by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
05:46 70-67 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL(in the paint)

FOUL  by BOSWELL,BISHOP 05:46
SUB OUT by BROWN II,DEWAYNE 05:46
SUB IN by ESTRELLA,J.P. 05:46



05:46 70-68 V 2 GOOD FT by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL
GOOD JUMPER by AMENT,NATE 05:32 72-68 V 4
FOUL  by ESTRELLA,J.P. 05:21

05:21 72-69 V 3 GOOD FT by PHILON,LABARON
05:21 72-70 V 2 GOOD FT by PHILON,LABARON

FOUL  by OKPARA,FELIX 05:09
TURNOVER  by OKPARA,FELIX 05:09

05:09 SUB OUT by BEDIAKO,CHARLES
05:09 SUB IN by SHERRELL,AIDEN
04:56 MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL

REBOUND DEF by OKPARA,FELIX --
04:42 FOUL  by PHILON,LABARON

GOOD FT by AMENT,NATE 04:42 73-70 V 3
GOOD FT by AMENT,NATE 04:42 74-70 V 4

04:23 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
REBOUND DEF by OKPARA,FELIX --

04:21 FOUL  by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL
GOOD FT by OKPARA,FELIX 04:21 75-70 V 5

04:21 SUB OUT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
04:21 SUB IN by BEDIAKO,CHARLES

MISS FT by OKPARA,FELIX 04:21
REBOUND OFF by BOSWELL,BISHOP --
GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI(in the paint) 04:08 77-70 V 7

03:52 MISS 3PTR by PHILON,LABARON
REBOUND DEF by OKPARA,FELIX --
MISS LAYUP by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI(in the paint) 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
03:11 77-73 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by SHERRELL,AIDEN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PHILON,LABARON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:58

02:58 SUB OUT by SHERRELL,AIDEN
02:58 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by AMENT,NATE 02:40
-- REBOUND DEF by BEDIAKO,CHARLES

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:16
02:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:16 SUB OUT by BEDIAKO,CHARLES
02:16 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,NOAH
02:16 SUB IN by SHERRELL,AIDEN
02:16 SUB IN by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
02:11 MISS 3PTR by PHILON,LABARON

REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI --
TURNOVER  by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 01:43

01:43 STEAL  by PHILON,LABARON
01:22 MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL

REBOUND DEF by ESTRELLA,J.P. --
MISS JUMPER by AMENT,NATE 00:52
REBOUND OFF by ESTRELLA,J.P. --
MISS LAYUP by ESTRELLA,J.P.(in the paint) 00:46

00:46 BLOCK  by SHERRELL,AIDEN
-- REBOUND DEF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

00:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:45

00:35 MISS 3PTR by PHILON,LABARON
REBOUND DEF by ESTRELLA,J.P. --

00:19 FOUL  by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
MISS FT by BOSWELL,BISHOP 00:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOSWELL,BISHOP 00:19 78-73 V 5

00:12 MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL
BLOCK  by OKPARA,FELIX 00:12



REBOUND DEF by OKPARA,FELIX --
00:07 FOUL  by SHERRELL,AIDEN
00:07 SUB OUT by SHERRELL,AIDEN
00:07 SUB IN by JEMISON,LONDON

GOOD FT by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 00:07 79-73 V 6
MISS FT by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by JEMISON,LONDON
00:00 MISS 3PTR by PHILON,LABARON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


